

# On the let Bread of COUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED

Regd. Office : H. No. 83, 3rd Floor, Chawri Bazar, Delhi-110006 Ph. : 011-42141100, 011-30251171, sbj@anandpulp.com CIN: L21090DL1995PLC066281

5th November, 2019

#### To,

The Secretary BSE Limited The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

### Scrip Code: 531647--B J DUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED

# SUB: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir,

In pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed copies of notice of Board Meeting to consider and take on record the unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2019, published in newspapers viz. Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Haribhoomi (Hindi Newspaper) on Tuesday, 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **B J DUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED** 

Divya Nittal

DIVYA MITTAL COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER Encl: as above

#### TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2019

#### WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

#### **FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

The information contained in the Notice is available on the website of the Company www.brilliantportfolios.com and on the website of BSE-www.bseindia.com For Brilliant Portfolios Limite

Date: 04/11/2019 Place: New Delhi

4

bad

)05

K

er

ala

S

on

ity

ity

the

ble

r)

nd

he

sis

of

ed

ra

m

10

or.

lat

qe

vill

sit

ıg

5.

sil

30

by

ir

ir

in

Sd/ Ashisl Company Secretary & Compliance Office

#### CORPORATE DEBTOR: CARNATION AUTO INDIA PVT LTD (UNDERGIOING LIQUIDATION PROCESS) LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 a Public Announcement is hereby made that the List of Stakeholders of Carnation Auto India Private Limited (In Liquidation) enlisted hereunder has been filed with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench-II, New Delhi on October 16, 2019.

	nancial Creditors	1	the standing of the	(in INR
5.110.		Claims admitted during Liquidation Process		Status of Security
1	Punjab National Bank	1,48,13,57,850		Secured
2	IFCI Ventures capital Funds Limited	ures capital Funds Limited 71,39,59,514		Unsecured
		2,1	9,53,17,364	
B. Op	perational Creditors	and the second	1 State 1	1. Alexandre
S.No	Name of creditors (All unsecured)		Amount admitted (INR)	
1	Sab Softech (India) Private Limited			11,29,086
2	K S Assets Reconstruction			11,23,000
3	Seema Engineering & Commercials Co Private limited			0
4	Nippon Paints (I) Private Limited	Contraction of the		0
5	Excel Sales And Supplies			1,26,645
6	Gaadi Web Pvt Ltd			13,32,771
7	Ess Aar Printers			And the second
3	Renuka Design			1,85,438
9	Media Focus			2,38,762
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		-		2,71,703

y-		1 1 ***
d	For Padam Cotton Yams Limited	
ĭ.	Place: Kamal (Rajev Gupta)	
h	Dated: November 04, 2019 Managing Director	We
1		ADVA
-	B J DUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED	Notice
	Registered Office: H. No. 83,	47(1)
	T/F Chawri Bazar, Delhi - 110006	Disclo
	Landline : (91)-11-42141100 CIN : L21090DL1995PLC066281	that a
5	Web : http://www.bjduplexboard.com	Merc
a	E-Mail : sbj@anandpupl.com	sched
y	NOTICE	day o regist
n	Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation	Page
1	4/ of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure	linter
	Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby	Incore
,	informed that a meeting of Board of Directors of	Como
	the Company is scheduled to be held on	30th 5
)	Tuesday, 12" November, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. at	
	the Registered Office of the Company situated at H. No. 83, T/F Chawri Bazar, Delhi - 110006,	100
	to consider and approve, inter-alia, the	
1	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the	Place:
-	Company for the Second quarter and half year	Date:
	ended30" September, 2019.	Date.
1	Further, in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of	E
1	Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 the Trading	
I	Window of the Company shall remain closed	Regd
1	from Luesday, 05" November, 2019 to Thursday	
1	14" November, 2019, i.e. 48 hours after the	State.
1	declaration of Financial Results.	Ema
	The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.bjduplexboard.com	Web
1	and of the Stock Exchange website	ADVAN Notice
	www.bseindia.com.	47(1) (a
1	By Order of the Board	Disclos
1	For B J DUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED	that a r
	Date : 05/11/2019 Sd/-	Internat
	Place : Delhi Vishwa Bandhu Saluja	to be
1	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (KMP)	Novemt
	PUNCOM	office of
		Chattar

PUNCOM Punjab Communications Ltd.

o. omce. o zzo, pasement, Defence Colony, New Delhi- 110024 Tel No: 011-68888824 nail ID: durgeshmerchants@gmail.com ebsite: www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com ANCE INTIMATION OF BOARD MEETING e is hereby given pursuant to Regulation (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and osure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of Board of Directors of Durgesh chants Limited ("the Company") is duled to be held on Wednesday, the 13th of November, 2019 at 11:30 A.M. at the tered office of the Company at D-220 ment, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 alia, to consider, approve and take on d the Un-Audited Financial Results of the bany for the Quarter and half year ended September, 2019.

For Durgesh Merchants Limited Sd/-Kamall Ahuja (Director and e: New Delhi Compliance Officer) 05.11.2019 DIN: 00005195

BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD. CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287 Office: D-50 E, 2nd floor, Chattarpur Enclave, New Delhi- 110074 Tel No: 011-69999159 ail ID: bazelinternational@gmail.com bsite: www.bazelinternationalitd.com NCE INTIMATION OF BOARD MEETING is hereby given pursuant to Regulation a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and sure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of Board of Directors of Baze tional Ltd. ("the Company") is scheduled held on Wednesday, 13th day of ber, 2019 at 04:30 P.M. at the registered of the Company at D-50E, Second Floor, Chattarpur Enclave, New Delhi-110074 inter

नई दिल्ली, मंगलवार 5 नवंबर 2019 haribhoomi.com

# नें धंस गई थी शिवानी

## गानियाबाद सें आई रेस्क्यू टीम

रविवार शाम तीन बजे से शिवानी गायब थी। परिजनों ने तलाश शुरू की, लेकिन कोई सुराग नहीं मिला। जैसे-जैसे शाम बीतती गई, वैसे-वैसे परिजनों की चिंताएं बढती गई। गांव का चप्पा-चप्पा खान मारा लेकिन शिवानी का कोई अता-पता नहीं था। कई घंटों की तलाश के बाद घर के पास बने बोरवैल में मिरने का संदेह हुआ। प्रशासन के पहुंचने से पूर्व ही वामीणों ने मोबाइल फोन की फ्लैश के साथ वीडियो रिकॉर्डिंग शुरू की और रस्सी के जरिये बोरवेल में उतार दिया। लगभग पचास फीट गहरे बोरवेल में शिवानी सिर के बल गिरी, जिसमें बच्ची के पैर दिखाई दिए। वीडियो रिकॉर्डिंग देख परिजनों के होश फाक्ता हो गए। गांव के सरपंच नरेश कुमार ने प्रशासन को सूचना दी। सूचना मिलते ही करीब 11 बजे एसडीएम गौरव कमार स्थानीय प्रशासन के साथ मौके पर थे। एसडीएम के बाद सवा ११ बजे विधायक हरविंद कल्याण घटनास्थल पर पहुंचें और स्थिति की जानकारी हासिल की। इसके बाद सादे 11 बजे एसपी सुरेंद्र भौरिया व 12 बजकर 35 मिनट पर डीसी विनय प्रताप सिंह मौके पर पहुंच गए। डीसी ने तूरंत एनडीआरएफ टीम के लिए दिल्ली संपर्क साधा और गाजियाबाद से तुरंत टीम यहां के लिए रवाना हुई और यहां आते ही टीम ने अपना रेस्क्य अभियान शरू किया।

> मिवानी में 1200 पेटी अवैध शराब की पकड़ी: (मिवानी)। पुलिस के सीआईए स्टाफ ने 1200 अवैध शराब पेटियों के साथ एक ट्रक को काबू किया है। पुलिस ने पकड़ी गई शराब व ट्रक को कबजे में गंकर जांच आरंभ कर दी है।

B J DUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED Registered Office: H. No. 83, T/F Chawri Bazar, Delhi - 110006 Landline: (81)-11-42441100 CIN : L21090DL1995PLC066281 Web : http://www.kjduplexboard.com E-Mail : sbj@anandpupl.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, It is hereby informed that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday,12<sup>®</sup> November, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. at the Registerad Office of the Company situated at H. No. 83, T/F Chawri Bazar, Delhi - 110006, to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year anded30<sup>®</sup> September, 2019. Further, in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of

Further, in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window of the Company shall remain closed from Tuesday, 05<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 to Thursday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019, i.e. 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.bjduplexboard.com and of the Stock Exchange website www.beeindia.com. By Orderofthe Board

For B J DUPLEX BOARDS LIMITED Date : 05/11/2019 Sd/-Place : Delhi Vishwa Bandhu Saluja CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (KMP)

**िन भी विश्वतन्त्री कोशन्त विश्वविवा**र



— की टीम खुलाई गई थी। लगमन हरिरि चला है। जिसके बाद बच्ची को बजे निकाला गया। एंबुलेंस से गाल अस्पताल ले जाया गया है। हार बच्ची अंकोंसियस थी। रेस्क -डीएसपी रामदत, घरौंडा स्थान -

रेंग को ठीम थी तैनात

की ताने के लिए डॉक्टरों की स्पेशल बच्चे ई थी। मासूम जिंदगी को बचाने और न्यास किए गए है। लेकिन बच्ची कर तको बचाया ना जा सका। कर तको बचाया ना जा सका।



# विदेशों से रत्नावली देखने पहुंचे व्यवसायी

कुरुक्षेत्र। रत्नावली महोत्सव २०११ के तीसरे दिन हरियाणवी चौपाल में ज्वलंत मुद्दों पर चर्चा हुई जिसमें समाज को प्रभावित करने वाले सांस्कृतिक, सामाजिक और आर्थिक मुद्दों पर कलाकारों ने प्रस्तति दी। विदेशों में भी रत्नावली महोत्सव को काफी पसंद किया गया इसलिए अफगानिस्तान से भी विदेशी कुरुक्षेत्र रत्नावली महोत्सव में पहुंचे और आनंद उठाया। अफगानिस्तान के दो व्यवसायियों शाहिम व मोहम्मद फैजल ने कहा कि युवा वर्ग को अपनी संस्कृति का सम्मान करना चाहिए। युवाओं को कभी भी अपनी संस्कृति को भूलना नही चाहिए।

# बेटी के ला हैं : पराली जलाने पंजाब के किसान

न और

र रोक

गें की

नहीं

पराली

वजह

ाधानी

ढा है।

करने

अपने

ो नहीं

कसल

अगर

col



पराली नहीं जलाई तो गेहूं की बुवाई में देरी हो जाएगी और इससे अंतत फसल प्रभावित होगी। किसान ने कहा कि 'हैप्पी सीडर' और अन्य ऐसी मशीनें उनके जैसे छोटे किसान के लिए फायदे का सौदा नहीं हैं। यह मशीन करीब डेढ़ लाख रुपये की आती है। इसके अलावा 65 हॉर्सपॉवर के ट्रैक्टर की जरूरत होती है। कुल मिलाकर आठ लाख रुपये का खर्च आता है जिसे वह वहन नहीं कर सकते।

#### हरिमुमि न्यूज 🍽 रतिया

ने पत्न

रतिया में बेटी द्वारा पड़ोस में रहने वाले एक युवक के साथ घर से भागकर लवमैरिज करने से परेशान एक व्यक्ति ने अपनी पत्नी व बच्चे सहित अपनी कार को भाखडा नहर

आरोप

पड़ोस के युवर्क और उसके परिजनों पर आत्महत्या के लिए मजबूर करने का आरोप जड़ा

में कूदा दिया। रातभर परिजन तीनों की तलाश करते रहे। सुबह नहर किनारे कार के पहियों के निशान दिखने के बाद गोताखोरों व क्रेन की मदद से पुलिस ने कार को नहर से बाहर निकाला। कार

1011